
Local Council Area Leader Leader email CEO CEO email

Aberdeen City Christian Allard callard@aberdeencity.gov.uk Angela Scott anscott@aberdeencity.gov.uk 

Ian Yuill iyuill@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Aberdeenshire Gillian Owen cllr.g.owen@aberdeenshire.gov.uk Jim Savage Jim.savage@aberdeenshire.gov.uk 

Angus Beth Whiteside cllrwhiteside@angus.gov.uk Margo Williamson williamsonM@angus.gov.uk 

Argyll & Bute Robin Currie robin.currie@argyll-bute.gov.uk Pippa Milne pippa.milne@argyll-bute.gov.uk 

City of Edinburgh Cammy Day cammy.day@edinburgh.gov.uk Andrew Kerr andrew.kerr@edinburgh.gov.uk

Clackmannanshire Ellen Forson eforson@clacks.gov.uk Nikki Bridle customerservice@clacks.gov.uk

Comhairle nan Eilean Siar Paul Steele paulf.steele@cne-siar.gov.uk Malcolm Burr m.burr@cne-siar.gov.uk

Dumfries & Galloway Gail Macgregor gail.macgregor@dumgal.gov.uk Dawn Roberts Dawn.roberts@dumgal.gov.uk 

Dundee City John Alexander john.alexander@dundeecity.gov.uk Gregory Colgan chief.exec@dundeecity.gov.uk 

East Ayrshire Douglas Reid douglas.reid@east-ayrshire.gov.uk Eddie Fraser eddie.fraser@east-ayrshire.gov.uk 

East Dunbartonshire Gordan Low gordan.low@eastdunbarton.gov.uk Gerry Cornes chiefexec@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 

East Lothian Norman Hampshire nhampshire@eastlothian.gov.uk Monica Patterson mpatterson@eastlothian.gov.uk

East Renfrewshire Owen O'Donnell owen.odonnell@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk Steven Quinn steven.quinn@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Falkirk Cecil Meiklejohn cecil.meiklejohn@falkirk.gov.uk Kenneth Lawrie kenneth.lawrie@falkirk.gov.uk

Fife David Ross cllr.david.ross@fife.gov.uk Ken Gourlay ken.gourlay@fife.gov.uk

Glasgow City Susan Aitken susan.aitken@glasgow.gov.uk Annemarie O’ Donnell annemarie.odonnell@glasgow.gov.uk

Highland Raymond Bremner raymond.bremner.cllr@highland.gov.uk Derek Brown chief.executive@highland.gov.uk

Inverclyde Stephen McCabe stephen.mccabe@inverclyde.gov.uk Louise Long louise.long@inverclyde.gov.uk

Midlothian Kelly Parry kelly.parry@midlothian.gov.uk Dr Grace Vickers grace.vickers@midlothian.gov.uk

Moray Kathleen Robertson kathleen.robertson@moray.gov.uk Roddy Burns Roddy.burns@moray.gov.uk

North Ayrshire Marie Burns marieburns@north-ayrshire.gov.uk Craig Hatton chief.executive@north-ayrshire.gov.uk

North Lanarkshire Jim Logue loguej@northlan.gov.uk Des Murray murrayd@northlan.gov.uk

Orkney Islands James Stockan james.stockan@orkney.gov.uk Oliver Reid chief-executive@orkney.gov.uk

Perth & Kinross Grant Laing glaing@pkc.gov.uk Thomas Glen chiefexec@pkc.gov.uk

Renfrewshire Iain Nicolson cllr.iain.nicolson@renfrewshire.gov.uk Alan Russell Alan.russell@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Scottish Borders Euan Jardine euan.jardine@scotborders.gov.uk David Robertson (Acting) David.robertson@scotborders.gov.uk

Shetland Islands Emma MacDonald emma.macdonald@shetland.gov.uk Maggie Sandison Maggie.sandison@shetland.gov.uk

South Ayrshire Martin Dowey martin.dowey@south-ayrshire.gov.uk Mike Newall mike.newall@south-ayrshire.gov.uk

South Lanarkshire Gerry Convery gerry.convery@southlanarkshire.gov.uk Cleland Sneddon (Deputy) pach.exec@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Stirling Chris Kane kanec@stirling.gov.uk Carol Beattie beattiec@stirling.gov.uk

West Dunbartonshire Martin Rooney martin.rooney@west-dunbarton.gov.uk Peter Hessett peter.hessett@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

West Lothian Lawrence Fitzpatrick lawrence.fitzpatrick@westlothian.gov.uk Graham Hope graham.hope@westlothian.gov.uk
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